Staff Report

Subject: Approval of GDOT Funding Request for Project 0006700, Effingham Parkway
Author: Alison Bruton, Purchasing Agent
Department: CIP
Meeting Date: November 7, 2023
Item Description: GDOT Funding Request for Project 0006700, Effingham Parkway

Summary Recommendation: Staff recommends approval of the GDOT Funding Request for Project 0006700, Effingham Parkway, in the amount of \$78,501.12

Executive Summary/Background:

- Effingham County received a letter from GDOT requesting additional funding for the Effingham Parkway project. It appears that a pay item was left out of the plan and contract quantities for the construction. Because GDOT agreed to fund the project with \$38,245,284.05 in construction funds, additional expenses are the responsibility of the County.
- The item description is as follows:

Pay Item	Description	Quantity	Price	Unit
004-0022	EXTRA WORK- NOPC-1 (Loss of Production due to 5- Barrel Box Culvert Redesign)	1	\$78,501.12	LS

• Staff has reviewed the request and recommends approval.

Alternatives for Commission to Consider

- 1. Approval of GDOT Funding Request for Project 0006700, Effingham Parkway, in the amount of \$78,501.12
- 2. Take no action.

Recommended Alternative: 1

Other Alternatives: 2

Department Review: County Manager, CIP

Funding Source: SPLOST

Attachments: Funding Request and documentation